| JIPK )   | · .  |
|--|--|
| FORM PTO-1595<br>P22918.P05 JAN 1 4 2003 A   | 01-21-2003  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE                |
| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a   | locuments or copy thereof.   |
| 1. Name of Conveying party(ies):  DELGORGUE, Gerald  | 102341869 g party(ies)   |
| 1-14-03  | Name: Salomon S.A.   |
|  |  |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?Yes _X N   | o Internal Address:  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:   | Street Address: Lieudit "La Ravoire"   |
| X AssignmentMerger   | 74370 Metz-Tessy, FRANCE   |
| Security Agreement Change of Name  | 74370 Metz-1essy, FRANCE   |
| Other  | Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes X No                              |
| Execution Date: January 6, 2003  |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  |  |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the   | execution date of the application is:  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)<br>10/299.783   | B. Patent No.(s)   |
| 10/27/7/03   |  |
| Additional n   | umbers attached:Yes XNo  |
| 5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                            |
| Name: James L. Rowland   | 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00   |
| Internal Address: P22918   | X Enclosed   |
|  | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  |
| CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR O | 8. Deposit account number:   |
| Street Address: GREENBLUM & BERNSTEIN, P.L.C.  | 19-0089  |
| City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 201  | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                  |
|  | NOT USE THIS SPACE   |
| 9. Statement and signature.  | TO TOOL THIS STACE   |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information in   | is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. |
| James L. Rowland, Reg. No. 32, 674  Name of Person Signing   | William Sanuary 14, 203  |
| Total number of pages includin   | ng cover sheet, attachments and document: 3  |
| Mail documents to be reco  | orded with required cover sheet information to:                                    |
| Commissioner of P  | Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments  Vashington, D.C. 20231                      |
| FC:8021 40.00/0P   |  |
|  |  |

PATENT REEL: 013660 FRAME: 0481 P22918.AS1 (S 966/US)

**RECORDED: 01/14/2003** 

Page 2 of 2

AND said ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue Letters Patent on said application, and on any and all continuations and divisions thereof, to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.

|               |             | EREOF, this assignm                   | •        | said ASSIGNOR |
|---------------|-------------|---------------------------------------|----------|---------------|
| Gerald DELG   | ORGUE, this | 6 day of                              | january. | 2003, at      |
| (address)     | RUPFIE      | Ux 73316.                             | FRANCE   |               |
| _             |             |                                       |          |               |
|               |             |                                       | 1        |               |
| Gerald DELG   | ORGUE       | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ |          |               |
| •             |             | (signature)                           |          |               |
| Witnessed by: | Hyriam      | (signature)                           | Jan (    | mary 6, 2003. |
| Witnessed by: | Edda        | (signature)                           | = fanus  | 1 6,2003      |

**PATENT REEL: 013660 FRAME: 0482**